ORDINANCE NO. 991-A

Introduced by Commissioner Lisa Lamping

ESTABLISHING A FUND FOR THE PURPOSE OF

PROVIDING FOR WARRENTON PARKS

The City of Warrenton ordains as follows:

Section 1. By authority of Oregon Revised Statutes, Sections 280.040, 280.100 and 280.110, the City of Warrenton hereby establishes a fund for the purpose of providing funds for parks acquisition, maintenance and capital projects.

Section 2. This fund shall be named the Quincy Robinson Parks Fund.

Section 3. Revenues to this fund shall be receipts from the Quincy Robinson Trust, interest and any other sources made available in the future.

First Reading: October 1, 1997

Second Reading: November 5, 1997

PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton, this 5th day of November 1997

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton, this 5th day of November 1997

arbara Balensifes

Mayor

ATTEST:

itv Manager/Auditor